

In the Court of Special Judge under Electricity Act,
Howrah.
Elect. case no. 116 of 06

Order No. 49 dated 08.04.16.

Record is put up today on the prayer of the accused viz Atul Saha who has surrendered before this Court today with his Ld. Advocate. One bail application has been filed on behalf of accused person praying for enlarging him on bail.

Ld. APP is also present.

The Bail application filed on behalf of the accused persons is taken up for hearing and order.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused persons has submitted that the accused persons are innocent and previously they were on bail. The accused undertakes not to misuse the liberty of bail in future and pray for bail in any condition.

Ld. APP on behalf of the State has not opposed the bail prayer and left the matter to the Court.

After hearing of both sides and on perusal of the entire materials available on record, it appears that it is a case of misuse of liberty and the accused persons undertake not to misuse the liberty of bail in future. Considering the fact the prayer for enlarging them on bail is considered and allowed **till date** subject to furnishing bail bonds of Rs.1,000/- with one registered surety of like amount (excluding the previous sureties) id to J/C.

Recall W.A. at once.

To date.

D/c.

Judge.

Judge, Spl. Court (Elec. Act),
Howrah.

