

Electricity case no. 116 /2006

Order no. dt. 05.04.25

Today is fixed for ER of WPA.

Accused Prabhat Singh, Madhusudan Upadhyay,

Krishna prasad Paul, Sunil Pal and Bahadur Singh are

present by filing hazira and accd. Uma Devi files a

petition and prays for adjourn on the ground as stated therein.

Regular PO is sudden demised.

Fix 08.05.25 for ER of WPA .

Judge Special Court

Elect. Act Howrah.

(Incharge)