

Electricity 116/2006

Order no. 16 dt. 21.05.25

Record is fixed for ER of WPA .

Out of eight accused namely three accused namely Prabhat Singh, Madhusudan Upadhyay , Sunil Pal, and Bahadur Singh are present by filing separate hazira . Two accused namely Krishna Prasad Pal and Uma Devi absent by two petitions .

No ER of WPA is received till date against Ambika Pandey .

Issue fresh WPA at once.

Another accused namely Atul Shah @ Saha is absent without any step, None moves today. He was absent previous date too.

Hence, WA issue at once.

Fix 07.07.25 for appearance and ER of WPA of accused Ambika Pandey ; and ER of WPA accused Atul Shah @ Saha .

Copy of order sent to the OC of concerned P.S.

Judge Special Court
Elect. Act Howrah.